
2026 Middle Georgia State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 2-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (28), Opp (35)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (1), Abbott (1), Opp (2)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (18-18), Collender (9-9), Sams (4-4), Collins (2-2), Burgess
(1-1), Friedman (1-1), Oglageo (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
35 Abbott, Tate .500 3-2 10 4 5 0 0 0 3 5 .500 3 0 3 0 .615 0 0 0-0 17 1 1 .947
2 Aponte, Justin .462 3-3 13 4 6 0 0 1 4 9 .692 2 0 3 0 .500 1 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
32 Ashley, Mikal .400 3-3 10 4 4 0 0 0 2 4 .400 4 2 4 0 .588 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Collender, Sebastian .333 3-2 9 2 3 1 0 0 5 4 .444 0 1 2 0 .364 1 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
1 Davis, Luke .308 3-3 13 4 4 1 0 0 2 5 .385 0 1 2 1 .357 0 0 0-0 7 5 2 .857
11 Pimentel, Teonis .300 3-3 10 6 3 0 0 1 1 6 .600 4 1 3 0 .533 0 2 2-2 5 0 0 1.000
4 Crosby, Patrick .091 3-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .091 3 0 5 1 .286 0 1 0-0 1 5 2 .750
14 Taylor, Dayton .444 2-2 9 3 4 1 0 1 6 8 .889 1 2 3 0 .583 0 0 0-0 7 4 1 .917
6 Coney, Reco .222 2-2 9 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 .333 3 1 3 0 .462 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
21 Kleine, Kannon .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
25 Dillard, Christian .000 3-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Shealy, Connor .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
55 Bay, Jonathan .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .305 3-3 105 33 32 4 0 3 25 45 .429 23 8 32 2 .453 3 3 3-3 81 22 8 .928
Opponents .259 3-3 108 32 28 7 0 1 27 38 .352 33 3 27 1 .438 2 2 9-9 78 26 5 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Chestnutt, Brodie 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
20 Gill, Ethan 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
22 Burgess, Brady 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
42 Knight, Tyler 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Lowrey, Andrew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Richardson, Titus 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
27 Collins, Kody 3.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 .100 1 0 0 0 0
18 Friedman, Jonah 4.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
5 Sams, Steven 6.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
99 Keener, Brodie 7.71 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 6 2 2 2 2 0 1 .385 1 0 0 1 0
10 Exley, Brandon 10.12 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 .375 1 0 0 1 2
26 Brown, Camden 20.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
23 Oglageo, Carter 27.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 5 2 4 2 1 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
30 Tavarez, Kullin 40.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 6 6 5 2 0 0 0 .429 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.67 2-1 16 3 0 0 0 27.0 28 32 20 33 27 7 0 1 .259 7 3 0 2 2
Opponents 9.69 1-2 15 3 0 0 0 26.0 32 33 28 23 32 4 0 3 .305 12 8 0 3 3



2026 Middle Georgia State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Collender, Sebastian 17 17 0 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
21 Kleine, Kannon 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Aponte, Justin 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Coney, Reco 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Pimentel, Teonis 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Shealy, Connor 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Exley, Brandon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Burgess, Brady 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Collins, Kody 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Ashley, Mikal 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Keener, Brodie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Abbott, Tate 19 17 1 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Taylor, Dayton 12 7 4 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Davis, Luke 14 7 5 2 .857 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Crosby, Patrick 8 1 5 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Brown, Camden 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Friedman, Jonah 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Chestnutt, Brodie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Gill, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Oglageo, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Dillard, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cooper, Cam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Tavarez, Kullin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Knight, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sams, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
55 Bay, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lowrey, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Richardson, Titus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 111 81 22 8 .928 5 18 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 109 78 26 5 .954 6 6 0 1.000 1 0


